SPENN Technology A/S: Capital increase

Company Announcement No. 98

With reference to Company Announcement 96 regarding the extraordinary general meeting in SPENN on the 25th of January 2023, the Board of Directors in SPENN Technology A/S has used their authorization to execute a private placement with nominee value of DKK 5,90 share price DKK 0,20 to Janus Invest AS. The capital increase has been registered with the Danish Business Authority on the 2th of February 2023.

Certified Adviser

Company's Certified Adviser is Baker Tilly Corporate Finance P/S (CVR-nr. 40073310), Poul Bundgaards Vej 1, 1., DK-2500 Valby, tlf. +45 3345 1000

For further Information, please contact
Jens B. Glaso, CEO SPENN Technology A/S. Phone +47 40 40 47 50, e-mail: jens@spenn.com

SPENN Technology A/S CVR nr.: 26518199 Njalsgade 76, 4. 2300 København S Tel: +45 8830 0000 www.spenn.com